



DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

DEKLARACJA ZGODNOŚCI

Importer/Emitent of declaration:	ARGO S.A.
Importer/Wydający deklarację:	
Address / Adres:	Ul. Krynicka 1; 80-393 Gdańsk

declares herewith, that the following product: / niniejszym deklaruje, że produkt:

Produkt / Product:	Polypropylene laminating film / Folia laminacyjna polipropylenowa
Type/Typ:	Hanami gloss/ Hanami błysk

contains no intentionally incorporated dual use additives (described in Annex IV of Commission Regulation no 10/2011) / nie zawiera celowo wprowadzonych dodatków podwójnego zastosowania (opisanych w załączniku IV do rozporządzenia Komisji nr 10/2011)

and / oraz

referred to this declaration conforms with the following regulations or standards: /jest zgodny z wymaganiami następujących rozporządzeń oraz norm:

Regulations:	1. REGULATION (EC) No 1935/2004 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE COUNCIL of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. 2. Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food (with all further amendments: Commission Regulations EU numbers: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 174/2015, 1416/2016, 752/2017, 79/2018, 213/2018, 831/2018, 37/2019, 1338/2019, 1245/2020). 3. GMP Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 – Good manufacturing practice for materials, articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs
Rozporządzenia:	1. Rozporządzenie (WE) nr 1935/2004 Parlamentu Europejskiego i Rady z dnia 27 października 2004r. 2. Rozporządzenie Komisji (WE) 10/2011 w sprawie materiałów i wyrobów z tworzyw sztucznych przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością z dnia 18 stycznia 2018r (wraz z późniejszymi zmianami: 321/2011, 1282/2011, 1183/2012, 202/2014, 174/2015, 1416/2016, 752/2017, 79/2018, 213/2018, 831/2018, 37/2019, 1338/2019, 1245/2020) 3. Rozporządzenie Komisji (WE) 2023/2006 w sprawie dobrej praktyki produkcyjnej w odniesieniu do materiałów i wyrobów przeznaczonych do kontaktu z żywnością
Requirements:	(i) type of food with which it is intended to be put in contact; no limit (ii) time and temperature of treatment and storage: 10 days at 20°C
Wymagania:	i) rodzaj żywności: wszystkie rodzaje żywności ii) czas i temperatura obróbki i przechowywania: 10 dni w 20°C

Place of issue of declaration / Miejsce wystawienia deklaracji: GDAŃSK

Date of issue of declaration / Data wystawienia deklaracji: 2024-03-08

Signatures / Podpisy:

Dyrektor Zarządzający


Dominika Napko